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Rhode Island Department of Health FPS 560/3 d'f
DIVISION OF FOOD PROTECTION & SANlT:\'i‘ION Appli/ 7’?2d)/
| [}/ 0 APPLI(‘A’I ION FOR APPROVAL OF AN INDIVIDUAL ™o -
| S - v
| A SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM o A
Apphtatmn is her made for an approval to: Construct [X Alter ], Repair an individual sewage lisposal syster
;ﬁ2y9 g Conanicut Road Narragansett, PP Pl tl‘fﬂ _____ Lo 56}
Location: Pole No,, Street City or Town
| Owner: . ANERONY.. antd i i Address c/,o,‘,JlS Cowesett Ave. W.W.,R.I.
- Pole No., Street, City or Town
, Telephone,. 821 8872
| Was sub:!i\itsm T Leu.ed bv the Stute" Yes (1 No X. Name of subiinslon & section...
. Size of Lot= 20850, Type of water supply .....& 10 o B A R s U (s LB
Use of buildin St INO . DI TIBTBOTLE Sorerescoessisttbrssscsnmins No. of bedrooms .. 50
Design flow .. =:/2%....... gallens per (unit) .. Total daily flow: 75 gals.
Required septic tank capacity =% 5 .......... gallons,

A plan of the proposed disposal system must be submitted with this application showing the information required by the regula-
tion R23-1-SD2.2.
AGREEMENT: The undersigned agrees to construct the proposed individual sewage disposal system in accordance with the pro-

visions of R23-1-SD as adopted with the authority Chapter 23-1 of the General Laws 1056, as amended. The undersigned
further agrees not to coy he system until auth ed by the director,
X

e oAl sty "'f’/{f’/' DatL8/8/72

k whether: Owner []  Builder []  Agent [

/

/

OIL EXPLORATION DATA

| SIGNATURE: ...,,/8
|

i Description of soil .. Heavy silt Depth to ground watert 2 2! pate 0/ 22/ 72
| Depth of water table during wet qemonof‘ abovg How dctonmned’ inst.allation .of. underdrain aee. ...
i Depth to impervious formations (ledge, &J-) £ .nons......... . Depth of test hole .81=B" o, ttached sht.
' Seepage area elevation will be: [] Natural .I Fl“cd EliCut=s l o { 6 .eee iDCHES Lo grade,
| Percolation Test Results: Performed by Date.. 6/22/72
‘ Test hole (min./in. fal)l. hO.ed3. 2. 3........ Perc Rate.20_min/inch
Application Rate. 315 Bq‘ft bedroom
v 3iriviiinen. Minimum total leaching area: . =2.1.7. 8q. ft.
1573
, Title Reg. land SUrVeyor... REGISTERED

Hllﬁ "l.!"ick., «RhOdO Iﬂland , do hereby certify that the
subsol! explorations were made and reported in accordance with the provisions of R23-1-SD.
Certificate of Witness: Name

Title ..ocoens

LAND SURVEYOR
RORERT B. BOYER

Engineer’s or Surveyor's Seal

TYPE OF SEEPAGE SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED

Trench (.  Bed &  No. of lines .o..© Width 231" Length o 54" Total sq. 1t 167k 8Q. £
Seepage pit [ Cesspool [ Diameter or dimensions ... i . Depth below Inlet ......eiinveerssresscsssesassssensass
OAPPROVED. By, Gl

Permissmn is hereb\ grnntcd T (ot oty S BT T SR T et roy (b U b tosm P e L s Mot

to construct 7] alter [ or repair [] an mduulual sewage disposal SYStem 8b.......ceeesisisiesn.
.. as indicated on the attached plan.

O DISAPPROVED. Bx .. for the following reason(s):

INSTRUCTIONS
Complete form in triplicate. WHITE, Applicant’s Copy. PINK, Office copy. YELLOW, Building Inspector’s Copy.

ORIGINAL COPY




Rhode Islapd Department of Health FPS 560/3
-  DIVISION OF FOOD PROTECTION & SANITATION Appli/

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF AN INDIVIDUAL ™ = 20157,
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DRt Toued e

Application is hereby made for an approval to: Construct ], Alter [J, Repair [] an individual sewage disposal system at

Plat. s, , Lot
Location: Pole No., Street, City or Town

Pole No,, Street, C

ity or Town

Was subdivision reviewed by the State? Yes [] No [J. Name of subdivision & section.........
Size of Lot .25 50005, Sq. ft. Type of Watler SUPPLY v inboiitin

Use of bullding ... mei st fimiibiiimmes reeeseres NO, Of PETSONS .ooviniiisiinserens etirrs: No. of bedrooms ...
Design flow ... AllONS PET (UNIL) wuvvissiii it it tiars s sttt Total daily flow: ...

Required septic tank capacity ............... gallons.

A plan of the proposed disposal system must be submitted with this application showing the information required by the regula-
tion R23-1-SD2.2.

AGREEMENT: The undersigned agrees to construct the proposed individual sewage disposal system in accordance with the pro-

visions of R23-1-SD as adopted with the authority of)Chapter 23-1 of the General Laws 1956, as amended. The undersigned
further agrees not to cover.the system until authorized by the director.

/ Ao 3 _f" f . .
SIGNATURE: ......pin A ‘

o | TR L K e etsssiecarsseserarsssnnsn DIALR...ooicachersssirintasmnesssssnsasssansansonsasanssssstntesiois

Check whether: Owner []  Builder (]  Agent []

S0IL EXPLORATION DATA

Deseription 0of S0l ...l Fhmi i et s Depth to ground water
Depth of water table during wet SCASON' 5. i £, How determined? i oo ismaes sibrs s tosfison et
Depth to impervious formations (ledge, étc.) . . Depth of test hole ..o..oi
Seepage area elevation will be: (] Natural e Filled. o Inches to grade.

] Cut.
Percolation Test Results: Performed bY ..o -
Test hole (min./in. fall)l bt 2o e Perc Rate &t skl LTS
Application Rate....

3. Minimum total leaching area: ........

1573

s S B st REGISTERED t

3 b SAE gt .., do hereby certify that the LAND SURVEYOR i

subsoil explorations were made and reported in accordance with the provisions of R23-1-SD. |
ROBERT B. BOYER !

Certificate of Witness: Name ... i

TS e

Engineer’s or Surveyors Seil

TYPE OF SEEPAGE SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED

Trench 0. Bed . No. of lines SN e WHd e S 07711 NSRS O L1 - BT SR
Seepage pit [ Cesspool [ Diameter o AiMERSIONS ..o ssessmmsrmrnimssieisssississares Depth below inlet
OAPPROVED. By

Permission is hereby granted to ... e Caar heds I nenpet
to construct ] alter [ or repair [ an individual sewage disposal system at

ey e pr e S as indicated on the attached plan,
o for the fOllOWINE TeASON{S): .ot s

O DISAPPROVED. By

Date... s Field Office, City or Town

INSTRUCTIONS
Complete form in triplicate. WHITE, Applicant’s Copy. PINK, Office copy. YELLOW, Building Inspector’s Copy.

DUPLICATE COPY
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SUBSOIL EXPLORATION DATA

Address__CoOnacicut Road Narragansett ,R.Property of__Anthony Santilli ———

Percolation Test Data

Hole f_‘__ Jate 6)/22/?2 Hole # 2 Date. _————
i Type soil Type soil
l Depth12! botton| 6 aSiity = Depth bottom &' ————
‘ Water T T M M Water T T M M oM
| added ! 20 iL_‘I o0t | 25 S Badded el A i (L ETn e 2 | 08| | o L NE2 6| S
i P e o P e P i S SR SRR SRR R e
i 2 p:31 |10:01] 30 6" oJisuh BB Sl it o[ o e |
i 3 10:02|10:32| 30 b6 .__~,‘2”__+,§,"__- o | S | |l =7 | R
: 4 10:33]11:03| 30 e 2 S [y O | e[ el TR | I B L
i 5 11:04111:34] 30 L A ey T | TS R R el IR M e
i 6 N1:35[12:05| 30 || 6" 77/8p 17f o e | s e ol B s e
! e e e e e | e
i Sy | |edebutaeat |t L___,,__ f,,,_._.-.,L,, L L etout | Soamb o | | sl | T i ) A
|

inufes . : i i
Perc. rate = w = _16.13  minutes per inch Perc. rate = ﬂ = — Minutes per inch
1.86 inch inch
Person making test— —————— ——————————— _ Witness >3 e e r

Ground Water Table Cetermination

T l Depth From Surface
Al rtunana TYPE OF SOIL PENETRATED AND DEPTH OF EACH TYPE
TEST DATELOFI | IR - oesnin S 0 (SEE REAL ESTATE SUBDIVISION SEWAGE DISPOSAL
HOLE TEST WATER BOTTOM OF BOOKLET FOR DESCRIPTION OF TYPES OF SOIL)
LEVEL | DRY HOLE i B e T
el 47.3 gramular material.

R | 167/027/ 2N\ Bb] RIS = oo oo o= 6" loam, 8' silt packed tight with some
B | e el ) foeg SO i SR
(@ R AT/ R =+ ¥ e = e conhs

REMARKS: See plan for additional water readings.
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ROBERT B. BOYER
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FIiODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
.

DATE /

(L cdpd 52

NOYE.—DO NOT USE THIS ROUTE SLIP TO
SHOW FORMAL CLEARANCES OR APPROV.
ALS

O Approval O Review O Per Conversation
[J Signature | thc and see me [] As requested
O Comment Mote and return [ Necessary action

0 For your information
[] Prepare reply for signature of

REMARKS: A R _._,/
Bl loeZazees § Mufx v LHe
sl s T didp o
. . J 2L a0 N 6:
17 o A pr 0l 220+ /3
i Vil

G, Lurfirn, o

L

ROUTE SLIP
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BEACE DALE. Riig SLAND 02983

PEACE DaALE, RHobe |sLAnD
AueusT 24, 1972

Mr. KEVIN Hoag
ConanicuT RoAD

NARRAGANSETT, RHODE |SLAND 02882

DEAR MrR. HoaG:

nT YOUR REQUEST AND WITH THE INVITATION

OF THE KHODE |SLAND DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH, WE HAVE EXAM

INED THE TECHNICAL ASPECTS OF THE
DISPOSAL SYSTEM DESIGNED FOR THE HEAD=SANT
BY THE RHODE |SLAND JEPARTMENT OF HE

SEWAGE
Teed PﬂOPEﬁTY, AS
ALTH APPLICATION

DESCRIBED
NUMBER 220 - 1;J-
TWO OF THe TECHNICAL QUESTIONS RAISED AS A RESULT OF THE MEETING
ON HONDAY, INVOLVE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
TO INSURE THAT STATE REGULATIONS

THE UEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

ARE MET.

i
Te = THE WATER TABLE ON THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION MUST BE DETERMINED b
IN THE SPRING OF THE YEAR. BOTH MR. GOLBERG AND iR

URGO STATED
THAT THIS REQUIREMENT WOULD BE MET

GEFORE FINAL APPROVAL CAN BE GIVEN.

2, =~ THE OPEN TRENCH RUNNING EAST=WEST ON THE ABUTTING PROPERTY

(LoT 2G1) PERHAPS CAN BE CLASSIFIED AS A SEAGONAL GROOK, WHICH WouLD
CHANGE THE MINIMUM DISTANCE REQUIREMENT To YU FEET RATHER THAN THE
25 FOOT MINIMUM DESIGNATED ON THE PLAN (FOR A sussurracc ODRAIN ).
INSPECTION OF THE SITE WOULD HAVE T0 BE MADE BY MR« MURGO, PREFER

IN THE RAINY SEASO

" BEFORE A DECIS|ON CAN BE MADE ON THIS POINT,

THE OGJUECTIVE OF THE DESIGN SUBMITTED BY MR. BOYER, 15 To INSURE
PROPER DISPOSAL OF THE SEWAGE FRoM LoTs 262 anp 263 WITHOUT AN ADVERSE
AFFECT ON YOUR PROPERTY.

: IN THIS REGARD, TVO ADDITIONAL QUESTIoNS £
& HAVE BEEN RAIGED.

wII
1o = SEPARATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL ON EAGCH LOT BY Mgm. READ AND MR, SANTILL :
IS A TEGHNICAL POINT

UPCN WHICH WE CAMNNOT COMMENT AT THIS TI
INFORMATION CONCERNING THE WATER TACLE, PERCOLATION ATE AND TOPOGRAPHY
IS NOT AVAILAGLE TO US, wkicH PRECLUDES AN ENGINEERING DES|GN EVALUATI Ol
OF DISPOSAL ON MR. READ's PROPERTY. MR. [MURGO HAS STATED THAT—

wrin -
THE INFORMATION AVAILABLE To HIti, HE CouLD NOT ,.P(nﬁg,.gﬁz!ev E b
SYSTEM ON MR, READ!'s PROPERTY. IT IS OUR OPINION, g
i CONSIDERATION OF TH!S APPROACH 158 NOT WITHIN OUR fURtSDICTION AND
SHOULD BE ABANDONED,

{ l SEP 11 1972 '

{

ME.

sl b e s b3l e

N
\

i TECTION & SANITATIC!
Ep.TﬂiggT.nr HEALTH
| SENTRAL OFFICE

s




Two

INC.

2, - THE SPECIFIC DESIGN OF THE DISPOSAL BED PREPARED BY MR. HOYER
IS CORRECT FOR THE CONDITIONS NOTED, PROVIDED THE INSTALLATION

IS CARRIED OUT IN CONFORMANGCE WITH ESTABLISHED HEQUIREI’.E&TS AND
PROCEDURES FOR

USING FILLED LAND. WE HAVE ASKED IRs MURGO TOC
REVIEW THIS ASPECT OF THE DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SINCERELY YOURS,

SrEPHEN S. DBLECHARCZYER, PHaDo
ENV IRONMENTAL ENGINEER

558/8AK

e e
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& AGBEEMENT . |

1 8 1
KNOW AL MEN BY T THESE PRESENTS, that SANLAND GORPORATION, |

a Bhode Tgland corporation, by its duly authorized officed
Antnony L., Santilll, as Treagurer, and Walter J. Read and wife

| Eleenor laXy Read of Narraganseti, Rhode Island, who &re etutting |

property OWners in Bonnet Shores area. Narraganseti, Bhode Leland '

| (Plat NH Lot 263 and Plat NH Lot 262), for valuable consideration |
pald and reueived the receipt of which 18 aoknowledged LY the 1

| parties hereto covenant and agree &8 followas

_ 1. That the parties hereto will ingtall a mtual geptlo

' gystem that is & 1eeching fileld to Dbe used by both parties servioiﬁg
thelr respeotive properties. |

5. That both parties sgree that they w111 meintain, repalr, |

1and have a workable systen and will b® jointly and severally

‘responsible for the function, maintenance and ropailr of the
gysten on & mtual basls.

| : 3. That this agreement has been yeached mitunally and
amicably by the parties for $he betterment of both propertles

| and the State of “hode Isiand. \

ﬁ %4, That this agreement shall be binding upon the heirs, |

| \
: administrators, guccessora end assigns of the partiles hereto and |

nall constitube a covenant running with the land of the respeotive

| parties hereto.

| [N VITNESS VHEREOF the parties have hereunto cauged thes: |

| presents to be executed thls.JffMdﬂv Ofaﬂwuéf o As D-. 1972._

SANLAND conPonmi}ﬁl :
; ’é’/l//;’/}(/// ‘7#’.’(]// e 7 ,‘.\:'i'
/ ANTHONY SENIIIT L, SEEASUHEH

|

5

//z/i{fj//ced.__/ e
|

|

VALIER J. READ ;
v b s
WOR MARY READ

ELEA
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| STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
| /
COUNTY OF s acird.

In /Ir/./f.?f;'é*,} YN
A. D., 1972, before
| Eleanor Mary Read, ¢
exeocuting the forego
| instrument, by them

In }i i .1.:_'((}(’,?.'_\'_!_
D., 1972 before
Treasurer of Sanlan
be the party exeo
sald instrument,
‘and the free act and dee

| STATE OF RHODE ISTAND
‘. ~
| COUNTY OF 7 faccaliwer

» Rhode Island,
e pergonally ap
d Corporation,

uting the foregoi

S /7
on the *¥ day of /L{%F
peared Anthony Y. gantilldi,
to me known and kno
ng instrumnt,
executed, to be his free
d of Sanland Corporation,

A 72 vl

7

I

wn by me to
end he acknowled
aclt and deed

A ity o f.,/

74 7
o7 P '.‘
,-///r“ﬂ?{//’ { s "“-*'{{'L("/"/—ff:'f' e

-/ Rhode Island, on the 227%9g
e personally appeared Walter J
0 me known and known by me to b
ing instrument, and they acknow
oxecuted to be their free act a

//CijﬁéézhwﬁuﬁﬁV’fﬁﬂ24ﬁ

y of r.‘l'(""t:}'- B
« Bead and wife
e the parties
ledged saild

% ':274§«égAﬁf§éu¢&4;,
J

|
'

|
|

ged

|
|
|

|
i
|
|
|
|
|
|

|
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that SANIAND CORPORATION,

' & Bhode Isgland corporatlpq, by its duly euthorized officer,

,'Anthony L., Santllli, as Treasurer, and Walter J. Bead and wife
| Eleanor lary Read of Narragansett, Rhode Island, who aye abubting

“property owners in Bonnet Shores area, Narragansett. Rhéde Igland
(Plat NH Lot 263 and Plat NH Lot 262), for vqlua|le congideration

| palid and‘:ayeivcd. The receipt of which is acknowledged by the

| partles hereto covenant and agree as follows:

| 1. That the parties hereto will install a mitual septic

"ayutem that 1s a leeching field to be used by both parties sexrvici
thelr respesctive properties. |

| 2. That both parties egree that they will maintain, repair,

1 and have a workable system and will bg Jointly and geverally

 rogponsible for the function, maintenance and repailr of the

:iaystam on a mtual basis,

j 3. That this agreement has been reached mtually and
amicably by the parties for the betterment of both properties

| end the State of Bhode Island.

| 4, That this agreement ghall be binding upon the heirs,

I udmin;etratora. successora and assigns of the partiesg hereto and

; parties hereto.

“ IN WITNESS WHEREOF the partiea have hereunto canscd thoee
presents to be exeouted this £ day of )2 L PAS n.. 1,9?2
SANLAND CORPORAT =i .
ot Ko A, i v

/ ANTHUNI V;’;&NTILLI l‘BLA.JUM‘

/ /(_/ //7/' "“—-r/

‘ WALTER J. BEAD

(il I8 It
RLEANOR ALY HEAD

{
|
|
|
'
|
]

|

]
ng

r
|
!
|
|
I
{
|
|
|

|

l

| shall constitue a covenant running with the land of the reapaotiv%

e . — ——een

!

B e |
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1 Wt & LAY RENS - o > - ‘}
I B
i { &
|l N s bl 48
e | STATE OF RHODE ISLAND | b
l £5) s R E
I COUNTY OF -7 Asccslente ?
'] ') - e U 4
'“ _m,/.’, v y B .;-l'J - / y { b
il In Ciavcoloats, Rhode Island, on the o7 day of el ’ | {
| As Ds, 1972 before me persgonally appeared Anthony L, &£antilli, t
| Treagurer of Sanland Corporation, to me known and nowm by to | b
f be the party exeocuting the foregoing instrument, and he ac wledged, || H
I eald instrument, by him executed, to be hlg free sot and dced i 1
| and the free act and desd of Sanland Corporation, i i
I / . . /] ; ’ f
| A/‘!Q { B {f/ -\/? - _L’w_{_f“‘ :I i
f g S ) i
| B 7 S SR A R . | ;,-
| STATE OF RHODE ISLAND J t i
| | t
!i COUNTY OF yJrets
| % | i
! In Y4223 cpwser’ Rhode Island, on the 23%%4ay of f.oby. .
;}A. D., 1972, before me personally appeared Walter J. Head arnd wife |
| Bleanor Mary Read, to me known and known by me to be the parties | ¢
| executing the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged sgaid { g
| instrument, by them executed to be their free act and deed. ]
i T rZ A
! Er Va —/('t —t/l’/f?;“'/l"’f’k/’ f il r\‘-;% \“:‘ '/‘ ’.:_._ |
u i e |
J, T2l el ‘
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S-43
28 Augusp _ . Tan2
TO: . Sol Goldberg, Superyisor
OEPT: Southern Field Office
—
FROM: STephen Murgo Sanitary Enginearsr
DEPT: Food Pratection & Sanitation
. SUBuecT: 4. Santilli, Pole #2916 Conanicyt Road, Narragansett, Rhode Islang
#220-158
At your request T Pe€rsonally reviewed the plans ip question apg made j
my Suggestiong, Although I thought my judgementg were final, it was found 5
necessary to pursye the matter further, On Friday, Augusgt 25, 1977 I i
met wjith Carlton Maine of Water Pollutiop Contro] to determipe hig Opinion &
| on this {ggya! Mr. Mainpe's Opinion apq My opinion are the same fop the ;
following reasong: i
IH]
1), SD13.6, 12.5.) The Percolatiop test in question wag tun for gn3 ?
3 hourg instead of the required 4 hours, 4g the description t
of tightly Packed sij¢ with some granular material ig i, conflice p
with g 16 Minimum rape I feel any further Percolatiop tests i
should pe Witnessed by your office g
2). SD14.2, y Judgement ,¢ this time €an be made o the whereaboytg '
| of the maximum 8round water table

e

east Propert

PArts of thyg regulatiop,

| 4). spg.s
|

SM/pi

R. Perriello

!

I

]

i { cc: F, Siing
|

I

AuG 301972 |

DIVisioN OF Foop
PROTECTION AND SANITATION

SOUTH{RN FIELD QFFICE
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Lic. No. 1573

Tel. (401) 821-8872

ROBERT B. BOYER & ASSOCIATES

LAND SURVEYING - PLATTING - SUB-DIVIDING
ARCHITECTURAL - INDUSTRIAL SURVEYS P b
AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY —
SOIL PERCOLATION TESTS [ RE @
315 COWESETT AVENUE VED
WEST WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND 02893

_— - =qano ' Division g
July 21, 4. PROTECTION Y, OF FOOD / ;
1L

—— " "5LD OFfIcE !
— FEICE 2
i B : — ——__________J _1':
r o oldbe upv -
. 1 ’ [
R Noanartment  of Healt] i
Loele 2parTii { - &
?",' 2 QA P ot An Tyai
™ 5 3 | B
ot Qropnich, noe < Y |
Naar Ny, Coldhbe &
) . 5
b
"
Lol g a o oupchased a parce f Tand on Oonanicut Road B
2 4} m e R paa? P e | 7Y T TavmA TYON Y Waldar RE 3 A
he Town of Narragansett, ode Igla ( T wlter Head. g
- . . : o] . s |
n nrider to © -+ ATy A TMeTMmI fay npew Of a+rnetion 34 qar N
o} ( C 1 ¥ { ’ Wal k
I«ﬂ[ﬂ_’\,-cq....- +n innct ~a11 a nerimetber St Yy g - Qn 1n 1 wmanomdar
Nyt e inetall U A Yhie subdrain the manttn +anlke of the "
Pand residence vas niured and completely Anctrovel < 2

. -

qrcaff_\.‘: a verv serious health hazard Aue

discharred over anfaps areas

B
b
§
B
k

L T have conduct ~d a com +amasraphical survey of +he
i : : . 4
g area qm_ﬁ am "\T‘ﬁ‘-"\ﬁ"‘"‘ ] 7 "!QF" v a 8z +arv seviarse A4 snosa h
gystem v hot? woedidernces 1 211 he annantahle Yor The 0
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Tel. (401) 821.8872

) 5. &€ 4]
ROBERT B. BOYER & ASSOCIATES '

LAND SURVEYING - PLATTING . SUB-DIVIDING
ARCHITECTURAL - INDUSTRIAL sug VEYS
AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY !
SOIL PERCOLATION TESTS |
315 COWESETT AVENUE |
WARWICK, RHODE 5| AND 0289F
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Tel,_(401) 821.8872 ; Lic. No, 1573

ROBERT B. BOYER & ASSOCIATES

LAND SURVEYING - PLA TTING - SUB-DI VIDING
ARCHITECTURAL - INDUSTRIAL SURVEYS

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY PR Lt UL M 1
SOIL PERCOLATION TESTS [ = =
315 COWESETT AVENUE RECE IVED

WEST WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND 02893

| oe - DIWISION o ro-
| proreVISION OF Fogp |
August 8, 1972 | PROTECTION Awp sht1orv, s

Mr. Sol Goldberg, Supervisor
2843 South County Trail
East Greenwich, Rhode Island

Dear Mr. Goldberg:

Enclosed please find the proposed design for a sanitary
Sewage disposal system for the residences of Mr. Walter Read
and Sanland Corp. as shown on said plan.

My previous two communications to you dated July 21 and
July 2, explain the Problems involved as such. Our design
does show two Separate septic tanks; one on the Read prop-
erty and one on the Sanland property. The reason being that
each would maintain the cleaning of his own tank whenever
necessary. This would eliminate any problems that could
arise between individuals, Also a legal document stating
that the leaching field will be a mutual field and be main-
tained as such. This document binds both parties to mainte-
nance, repair, and general use. We have conducted daily
inspections of our Standpipe to substantiate the lowering
of the water table after we installed underdrains as shown on
said plan. At the lower left hand corner of the pPlan is a
graft showing elevations taken in said standpipe of the
water table level.

; Our design is based on maintaining a water table of
4L3.2 feet. The &M perforated underdrains which have been
installed are more than sufficient to maintain this watar
table level. These underdrains were installed in my
presence and were constructed Properly. A concrete retain-
ing wall will be constructed on the easterly side of the
Property in order to maintain adequate grade of the area.

An impervious material could be placed within five feet
of this wall as shown. The septic tank on Sanland Corp. as
stated in the July 24 letter is installed and operating
as a holding tank at this time. We have undoubtedly: lowered
the water table 4.l foot, In doing so, we have dried out
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State of Bhode daland 5-48

INTEF!-DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION

16 August 19 12
o Mr. Sol Goldberg
Supervisor
DEPT:Health - Food Protection and Sanitation

_om: Mr. Frederick A. Siino (/f
Chief { =] cCF 12N/ Ba
DEPT: Health - Food protection and Sanitation B el ‘ o

SUBJECT: Individual Sewage Disposal
System Application No. 220-158

I have discussed the legal implications in the situation presented
by the above-noted application with Miss McCabe.

She has stated that in her opinion all the legal requirements neces~
sary have been fulfilled in providing the necessary protection to the

two properties in question. 1 would certainly check once again with both
pariles to £e@ if each clearly understands (and anyone else who should
acquire the property in the future) Luat they are responsible for both up-—
keep and maintenance of the disposal system regardless of who may be at
fault.

s T S TR TSR TR PR RIIPREDTG TR

As far as we can see then, the application may be approved if all the
system data is noted.

Frederick A. Siino, Chief
Division of Food Protection
and Sanitation —_—
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Lic. No: 1573

LAND SURVEYING - PLATTING - SUH-DIVIDING

ARCHITECTURAL - INDUSTRIAL SURVEYS
AERIAL PHOTOG’RAPHY
SOIL PERCOLATION ‘TESTS
315 COWESETT AVENUE

WEST WARWICK, RHODE ISLAND 02893

181, (401) 821-8872
ROBERT B. BOYER & ASSOCIATES

August 21, 1972

State of Rhode Island Department of

Health
Southern Field Office
2843 South County Trail
East Greenwich, Rhode Island

To Whom it May Concern:

In a recent application submitted 10 the Department of

Health by Anthony L. Santilli, Treasurer of ganland Corp., for a

percolation test located in the Town of Narragansett on Assessor's
Plat NH Lot No. 263, we hereby request that the application for a
pefculation test. be grante

most recent application su
of the facts surrounding the 8

Health 18 well-aware

the abuttinﬁ property owners Walter J. Reed and Eleanor M. Ree
located on gsessor'sFlat NH Lot No. 262 owned and sold property
to Anthony L. Santilli.
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in recent excavation of th
ic tank of Walter Reed was located on

it was discovered that the sept
long with his Jeaching fields. During excavation of

said property &
the site, preparing drainage work in order to gecure a percolation
rest, Mr. Reed's sept ing fields
were removed. This situation having become more complicatad as
excavation continued has ¢
to the fact he has an existing
his family with no access to a sept
til1l1i who owns the abutting property has no st

jate the hardship on Mr. Reed,

said property, however,

Mr. Santilli and Reed have jointly consented on a septic system to be

jocated on Mr. Santilli's property. The hardship has come to beéar

on the fact that Reed has no system and yet is occupylng_the premises
g of securing 2 parcolation test

and Mr. Santilli who is now desirou
ies in construction and drainage of the

has expended pumerous mon
premises. The system desired by Santilll and the expenses incurred
Santilli and Mr. Reed. Now,
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are certainly a hardship created on Mr.
therefore, the system being adaﬂuate and having met the proper
gtandards of the Department of Health would be greatly peneficial to
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August 21, 1972

both parties and relieve an undue hardship on Mr. Reed who presently
has no septic system and is using the privy. We therefore request
that the Department of Health review our application and take the
pProper steps necessary to grant said application in order to
alli:viate the undue hardship which has come tc bear on both
parties.

Very truly yours,

(bl B Bogor

Robert B. Boye

RBB: jecc




INTER-DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION

28 August 72

TO: ‘.S.c;.l Goldberg, Supervisor

DEPT: Southern Field Office

FROM: STephen Murgo, Sanitary Engineer
oepT: Food Protection & Sanitation

F Btate of Rfode Island 5-48
12.1620

suBJecT: A. Santilli, Pole #2916 Conanicut Road, Narragansett, Rhode Island
#220-158

T TR D

At your request I personally reviewed the plans in question and made
my suggestions. Although I thought my judgements were final, it was found
necessary to pursue the matter further. On Friday, August 25, 1972 I
met with Carlton Maine of Water Pollution Control to determine his opinion
on this issue! Mr. Maine's opinion and my opinion are the same for the
following reasons:

——

1). 8SDb13.6, 12.5. The percolation test in question was run for only
3 hours instead of the required 4 hours. As the description
of tightly packed silt with some granular material is in confilict
with a 16 minimum rate, I feel any further percolation tests
should be witnessed by your office.

2). SD14.2. No judgement at this time can be made to the whereabouts
of the maximum ground water table.

3). SD2.15. The distribution from any subsurface drain or edge
of any bank sloping to a level lower than the system shall be
25 feet. The east property line shows violations of both
parts of this regulation.

4). SD8.5. A sewage seepage system shall not be constructed in filled :
land if the subsoil is of poor permeability. A soil with a rate 5,
over 10 minutes per inch is assumed to be of poor permeability. :

SM/pi :

= cc: F. Siino
Xl R. Perriello .

'RECEIVED

Ve

> AUG 2B 1972

: | TECTION & SANITATION
| U!‘J FENLP:ET. oF HEALTH
CENTRA

L OFFICE
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% WATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

: Q File No. 12,1620
i) 5 Application No. 220-|58

a5
-
-

JOSEPH E. CANMON, M. 0., MPH
DIRECTOR

Division of Food Protection and Sanitation
Southern Field Office
2843 South County Trail
East Greenwich, R. I. 02818

Date: | septamber 1972

To: Robert B. Boyer & Assoclates Re: Owner: Mr, Anthony Sant!||}
315 Cowesett Avenue Location: Pole 2916, Plat N-H,
West Warwick, R. |. 02893 Lot 263, Conanicut Rd.
Narragansett, R. |.

Dear Sir/vedenc
The following action has been taken by this office on the enclosed appli-

cations and plans for an individual sewage disposal system at the above
location:

A. Not acceptable at this time: B. Application disapproved:
( ) Re-submit when corrected 0 Does not meet State
with the requested, addi- requircments.

tional, essential information
required for review

) Other: Confirmation of our discussion and your review of below |Isted
comments on 3| August 1972,

e ——————

NOTE: Refer to comments and/or applicable section of the Rhode Island
Rules and Regulations Establishing Minimum Standards Relating to
Location, Design, Construction, and Maintenance of Individual
Sewage Disposal Systems, R23-1-Sn, Comments |lsted below are per
Stephen Murgo, Sanitary Englineer of this Division,

Section(s) and/or comment(s) that apply (ies):

1) SDI3.6, 12.5 The percolation test In questica was run for only 3 hours Instead
of the required 4 hours. As the description of tightly packed sl|t with some
granular material Is In conflict with a 16 minimum rate, | feel any further
percolation tests should be witnessad.

2) SDI4.2 No Judgsmsnt at this +ime can be made to the whersabouts of the
maximum grownd water table.

3) SD2.15 The distribution from any subsu.fas draln or edge of any bank slop!-g
to a level lower than the sys¥om shall be 25 feet. The east property line
shows violations of both parts of this regulation.

If you have any further questions, please contact the undersigned at the
above address, telephone number 884-7800

cc: Mr., Anthony Santliili
Encl: Applications & Plans Sol Goldberg, Supervisor
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g Btate of Rhode Ioland S 5-43
INTER-DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION
SR 28 August el
To:.. Sol Goldberg, Supervisor :
DEPT: Southern Field Office
<2
FROM: STephen Murgo, Sanitary Engineercdr
pePT: Food Protection & Sanitation
SuBJecT: A, Santilli, Pole #2916 Conanicut Road, Narragansett, Rhode Island o
#220-158
At your request I personally reviewed the plans in question and made ?
my suggestions. Although I thought my judgements were final, it was found g
necessary to pursue the matter further. On Friday, August 25, 1972 I ;
met with Carlton Maine of Water Pollution Control to determine his opinion ‘
on this issue! Mr. Maine's opinion and my opinion are the same for the i
following reasons: t
1). sD13.6, 12.5. The percolation test in question was run for only ;
3 hours instead of the required 4 hours. As the description B
of tightly packed silt with some granular material is in conflict ;
with a 16 minimum rat2, I feel any further percolation tests
should be witnessed by your office.
2). SD14.2. No judgement at this time can be made to the whereabouts
of the maximum ground water table.
3). 8D2.15. The distribution from any subsurface drain or edge
of any bank sloping to a level lower than the system shall be
25 feet. The east property line shows violations of both
parts of this regulation.
% V4). SDB.5. A sewage seepage system shall not be constructed in filled
§ land if the subsoil is of poor permeability. A soil with a rate
E over 10 minutes per inch is assumed to be of poor permeability. b
St/p /—R\ -
S E -~ i et
1 cc: F. Siino , (: L 2L B o {
% R. Perriello i ;
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: 3 ‘ , AGEEEMENT" : ~1 :
j T | ]
| o KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that SANLAND CORPORATION, F

a Bhode Igland corporation, by its duly authorized officey, i
Anthony L. Santilli, asz Treasurer, and Walter J, Read gl wife

:Eleanor Hary Bead of Narragansett, Rhode Igland, who ers mbubting |
jproperty owners in Bonnet Shores area, Narragansett, Rhode Island
; | (Plat NH Lot 263 and Plat NH Lot 262), for valusble consideration |
| ipald and!:egaivod, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the i

' partlies hareto covenant and agree as follows:

1. That the parties hereto will install a mutual geptic

systen that 1s a leeching field to be used by both parties serviclng

g £t SR LT

i their respective properties. - i

OERSUTLY e Jalil

2. That both parties agree that they will maintsin, repair,
| and have e workable system and will by jointly and geverally j

? - responsible for the funotlon, maintenance and repalir of the _ .

system on a mutusl basls.
| 3. That this agreement has been reached mitually and
amicably by the partlies for the betterment of both properties
| and the State of Rhode Island.
4, That this agreement shall be binding upon the heirs,

f administrators, suoccessora and assigns of‘th& parties hereto and
| shall constitute a covenant running with the land of the respaoctiv

i | parties hereto. :

————

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the partles have hereunto cauged theca 'g

S i T o

| presents to ba exeocuted this ;2/ day Qféﬂ,ux> » A. D.. 19?2

SANLAND conpom R
{,, ,}/f;/;,// V_B‘ "’5’// ~Z il :- T

NY ANTILLL, REA X
e

A e R R o

WﬁﬁPLH J. BEAD

s e R i
FLFANOR VALY HEAD

Y S SO A s T ] T

Ry s
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| STATE OF RHODE ISLAND |
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In #lavcolone,

S
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Tl

r‘/a F-j |
; » Bhode Island, on the dey of ¢éx;;. . !
'A. D,y 1972 before

: K B o T
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’
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he personally appeared Anthony I.. fantilly, g

Treasurer of Sanland Corporation, to me known and known by me to | B

be the party executing the foregoing instrument, and he aclnowledged )

| 8a1d instrument, by him exccuted, to be his free act and deed ' B

and the free aot and deed of Sanland Corporation, | U

H 1! /. . ,'4' ’ , ! "";'
1: ‘_:”\}f.' LCoxg. :/ L?{-’ = 0% /"f 5 ]

/f/ Fo 7 P
f = A?‘f} ve /““?/"2(4(*‘ -"f' .
| STATE OF RHODE ISLAND '

| CounTY o /,4:%

e e

In #2223 cowocr" Bhoge Island, on the 4274ay of L.

> L ]
'A. D., 1972, before me personally appeared Walter J. Resd and wife
' Eleanor Mary Read, to me known and known by me to be the parties
executing the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged gaid
instrument, by them executed to be their free sct and deed,

,Af:flwéész3é’ff1\ ok
e 5 / P » 3 |
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS ¢ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

File No. 12.1620
Application No. 220-158

JOSEPH E. CANNON, M D, MPH
DIRECTOR

Division of Food Protection and Sanitation
Southern Field Office
2843 South County Trail
East Greenwich, R, I. 02818

Date: | September 1972

To: Robert B. Boyer & Assoclates Re: Owner: Mr. Anthony Sant!ii|
319 Cowesett Avenue Location: Pole 2916, Plat H-H,
West Warwick, R. 1. 02893 Lot 263, Conanlcut Rd.

Narragansett, R, |.

Dear Sir/Medaid z

The following action has been taken by this office on the enclosed appli- g

cations and plans for an individual sewage disposal system at the above g

location: %

|
| A. Not acceptable at this time: B. Application disapproved: %
¥

( ) Re-submit when corrected Xy Does not meet State }

with the requested, addi- requirements. §

tional, essential information
required for review

|

|

|

! ¢ Other: Conflrmation of our discussion and your review of below listed
comments on 3| August 1572,

NOTE: Refer to comments and/or applicable section of the Rhode Island
Rules and Regulations Establishing Minimum Standards Relating to
Location, Design, Construction, and Maintenance of Individual

2 SyoE R23-1-Sp, Cosments |Isted below are ner
ﬁi‘;ﬁ ms.a ‘ Isfn?;SEng neer of this Divislon.
Section(s) and/or comment(s) that apply(ies):
1) SDI3.6, 12.5 The percolation test In question was run for only 3 hours Ingtead
of the required 4 hours. As the description of tightly packed siit with some

graculer material Is In conflict with a 16 minlmun rate, | foel any further
percolation tests should be witnessed.

2) SDI4.2 No Judgement at this time can be mede to the whersabouts of the
meximum ground water table, '
3) S02.15 The distribution from any subsurface draln or edge of any bank slopling \

1o a level lower than the system shall be 25 feet. The eest prope Iine
shows violations of both parts of this regulation. 24

(SEE REVERSE SIDE)

If you have any further questions, please contact the undersigned at the
above address, telephone number 884-7800 i
ce: Nr. Anthony Santlii|

Enc1: Applicotions & Plans ¢ . ik




15 September
Mr. Sol Goldberg, Supervisor
Southarn yisld Office 1
Health - Food Protaction av. Sanitation

Mr. Fraderick A. 8iino
Chisf
Haalth - Food Protection and Sanitation

Applieation No. 220158 Dated 8 August 1972
for A. Santilli

Tha spplication for a permit may be approved based on the following con~
clusions and conditions!

(1) A system {s assential to serve the Read dwelling which currently
does not have & sub-surface draipage field.

(2) Al legal conditions have been satisfied in which the gantilli's

and Fead's and all futurs Owners of these properties are jointly and perma-
nently responaible for the operatiom and maintenance of the system vhich will
sarve both properties.

(3) The daaign sub-surface jeaching syste® must be shifted 10 feat to
the west. This is & variance granted to provide addicional protaction to the
property sast of the saatilli lot. Thie variance 1s further granted because
the gamerel growmd water flov is to the east which will give added protection

agaiast sewvagse seepage from the system tO the drain.

(A) The first 25 feet of the drain locatad on the Santilli property on
the westerly sids flowing aorth must be cut off and ramoved %0 satisfy the
requiresents fox distsnces fyom the sub-surface leaching system. This wmust be
vitpeessd .

(5) Two sdditional problems have peen brought UP, gnd they are ansvered
as follows:

(a) The open ditch to the south of the gantilli property 43 in the
opinion of those who swed 1ans not & brook within the meaning of
the regulatioces sinca it was sstablished to provide foi contrelled flow of
the fnstalled ditches and gurface drainage. Thersiore, the 50-foot distance

(») In the best judgrent of those who have reviewed the problem
regardisg the water table readings, it is their opinion that the necessity
for a wet ssasom reading is unnecessary since the water table in the area
has bees maintained at or asar wet season cemditions due to the unusual
vestiey of this yesri also, since there s pow on record evidence regarding
water table conditions in the genaral area which can be used.
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| State of Rhode ksland s

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATION

43

12 September 1972

TO: Frederick A. Siino, Chief
2

DEPT: Division of Food Protection & Sanitation

FROM: Stephen M, Murgo, Sanitary Engineer

DEPT: Central Office

SUBJECT: A gantilli - #220-158

In order for this system to function properly I have the following

suggestions:

(1) Since the Water Table fluctuated from elevation 43.2'
to 45.0' & back to 43.4' during the Dry Season, it is
evident that the Subsurface Drains cannot contain any
strong rain or runoff. The Water Table will contin-
vally rise above elevation 43.2'. The easiest way
out would be to assume the Water Table to be at the :
surface and design on elevation 48.0' bringing Min- ’
imum Finish Grade to 53.5' instead of Water @ 43.5'
and Finish Grade @ 49'. 1In the best interest of the
owner this area should be stripped of present Fill to
the Water Table in the Dry Season, backfilled with
Bank Run Gravel 7;& Designed at the highest Water

o AT

Table Elevation A0 |

(2) The entire system should be shifted 10' Westerly.
This relieves any affect on a Drain lower than a i
system and places the system 15' away from a Drain !
3 that is higher and reduces the chance of Contam-

ination,

(3) The 1250 Gallon Septic Tank is 1% Feet + from & :
drain-this Tank should have a Concrete Footing to 6L0 *

prevent any movement.

ST
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS ¢ DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

-~ d Flle_:\‘o._ 1?.1[)2‘"
Application No e

JOSEPH E. CANNON, M. D, M.P H

DIRECTOR
Division of Food Protection and Sanitation
Southern Field Office
2843 South County Trail
East Greenwich, R. I. 02818
Date: 21 Septemier 1972
To: Hebeet U, Toyer & Asesc. Re: Owner: Hire Anthomy Santilll
25 Comesett, Ave, Location: Flas X<li; lat 23
Uost Yarwiok, 1, [, 02073 Comaniout flead
jssvegaeety, Uede aland
Molication Yo, 223153
Dear Sir/NuNEN

The following action has been taken by this office on the enclosed appli-
cations and plans for an individual sewage disposal system at the above

location:
A. Not acceptable at this time: B. Application disapproved:
(ﬁ Re-submit when corrected ( ) Does not meet State
with the requested, addi- requirements.

tional, essential information
Tequired for review !

( ) Other:

NOTE: Refer to comments and/or applicable section of the Rhode Island
Rules and Regulations Establishing Minimum Standards Relating to
Location, Design, Construction, and Maintenance of Individual
Sewage Disposal Systems, R23-1-SD.

WHWWW? SNl 1) Trom Hr. Siine, tw el of ]
e Divigion, adidrensed ‘o the which is self-mmplesmtoey as
to the details Mat et be follewsd Feguniiag subiest muplicstion.

Flesse MMt with necossary sorrections.

Oy BT

T e

If you have any further questions, please contact the undersigned at the
above address, telephone number 884-7800

co: Mr. A. Sanbillt
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The application for a permit may be approved based on the following con-
clusions and conditions:

(1) A system is essential to serve the Read dwelling which currently
does not have a sub-surface drainage field.

(2) All legal conditions have been satisfied in which the Santilli's
and Read's and all future owners of these properties are jointly and perma-
nently responsible for the operation and maintenance of the system which will
serve both properties.

(3) The design sub-surface leaching system must be shifted 10 feet to
the west. This is a variance granted to provide additlonal protection to the
property east of the Santilli lot. This variance is further granted because
the general ground water flow is to the east which will give added protection
against sewage seepage from the system to the drain.

(4) The first 25 feet of the drain located on the Santilli property on
the westerly side flowing north must be cut off and removed to satisfy the
requirements for distances from the sub-surface leaching system. This must be
witnessed.

(5) Two additional problems have been brought up, and they are answered
as follows:

(a) The open ditch to the south of the Santilli property is in the
opinion of those who reviewed the plans not a brook within the meaning of
the regulations since it was established to provide for controlled flow of
the installed ditches and surface drainage. Therefore, the 50-foot distance
does not apply.

(h> In the best judgment of those who have reviewed the problem
regarding the water table readings, it is their opinion that the necessity
for a wet season reading is unnecessary since the water table in the area
has been maintained at or near wet season conditions due to the unusual
weather of this year; also, since there is now on record evidence regarding
water table conditions in the general area which can be used.
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Mr. Sol Goldberg -2 - 15 September 1972
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However, since the water table conditions observed indicate that the water
table may rise to elevation 48 during a heavy rainfall, the point of reference i
for the location of the leach area is established at that point. The bottom g
of the leach system should be at elevation 51. The conditions of design as

applying to filled land in the memorandum establishing the policy decision dated i
14 September 1972 shall be adhered to.

(c) There has been set in place a perforated pipe which has provided
readings of the water table before and after the installation of ground water
drains and the effectiveness of this drainage system to reduce the water table
level following heavy rain periods. Further, the area in question has shown
that the soil conditions provided reasonable drainage and, lastly, the elevation
of the system in question will meet the requirements of the regulations regard-
ing separation of the system from the maximum water table.
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